

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11444/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2007 in FAO No. 305/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUSSAN ARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Interim Application filed on 19th February, 2009 is allowed as prayed for. Public notice be issued accordingly. However additional notice be forwarded to the District Court, Rohini and District Court Tis Hazari upon unserved respondent, considering their local address with a specific direction to affix the notice at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 15th April, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

\*MG.